The term of the company will expire on May 18, 2093 unless dissolved prior to that date or 
extended by a decision of the Shareholders’ Extraordinary General Meeting.  

PART II 

SHARE CAPITAL 

Article 6 - Registered Capital 

The share capital is €2,438,854,192 (Two billion four hundred thirty-eight million eight hundred 
fifty-four thousand one hundred ninety-two euros). 

It is divided into 1,219,427,096 shares each having a par value of €2, of the same class, fully 
paid. 

Article 7 - Form of shares 

The shares are registered or bearer shares, according to the shareholder’s choice, under the 
conditions established by applicable legal provisions.